
Boys’ Key Dates  
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  
 
 

Monday, 29 January  Term 1 begins  

Thursday, 1 February Thursday XVs school sport training begins (U13, U15, 2nd XV, 1st XV) 

Friday, 2 February Friday school sport training begins (U12) 

Monday, 5 February Monday XVs PM training begins (U13, U15, 2nd XV and 1st XV) 

Thursday, 8 February Lindisfarne Secondary Swimming Carnival 

Saturday, 10 February  One-Day Training Camp (Y7-12) 

Thursday, 15 February  1st and 2nd XV Trial 

Thursday, 15 February  Rugby Union Season Launch Evening 

Monday, 19 February Somerset College (U13, U15, 2nd XV, 1st XV) 

Monday, 4 March All Saints School (U13, U15, 1st XV) 

Wednesday, 6 March NCIS Representative Rugby Trials (U16 and U18) CANCELED 

Thursday, 7 March Miami SHS Primary 7s (U12) 

Thursday, 14 March All Saints School (U12) 

Friday, 22 March Sunshine Coast Grammar (U13, U15, 2nd XV, 1st XV) 

Friday - Monday, 29 March - 1 April Easter Weekend 

Thursday, 4th April King’s College (U13, U15) HOME 

Friday, 12 April Term 1 ends 

Saturday - Sunday, 13-14 April The Armidale School Rugby Carnival (U12)  

Friday - Sunday, 12-14 April  Ballymore Cup (U13, U15, 1st XV) 

Monday, 29 April Term 2 begins 

Friday, 3 May Scots PGC (U13, U15, 1st XV) HOME 

Thursday, 9 May Len Diett Cup RD1 (U16, 1st XV) BYE 

Monday, 13 May All Saints School (U15) and Somerset College (U13) 

Thursday, 16 May Len Diett Cup RD2 (U16, 1st XV) Xavier Catholic College AWAY 

Monday - Thursday, 27 - 30 May Camp Week 

Tuesday, 28 May ACISES Representative Rugby Trials (U16 and U18) 

Friday, 31st May NSW Primary State 7s Finals (U12) 

Thursday, 6 June Len Diett Cup RD4 (U16, 1st XV) Xavier Catholic College HOME 

Thursday, 6 June Daly Norton-Knight Cup (U12) 

Thursday, 13 June Len Diett Cup RD5 (1st XV) Woodlawn AWAY 

 



Wednesday - Thursday, 19 - 20 June  CIS Primary Rugby Trials (U12) 

Thursday, 20 June Lindisfarne Secondary Athletics Carnival 

Thursday, 27 June Len Diett Cup RD3 (U16, 1st XV) Woodlawn HOME (moved from 
23rd May) 

Friday, 28 June Term 2 ends 

Monday, 22 July Term 3 begins 

Monday, 22 July Monday 7s PM training begins (U13, U14, U15, U16, U18) 

Thursday, 25 July NSW Secondary 7s (U14, U16, U18) 

Thursday, 1 August NSW Secondary 7s Regional Final (U14, U16, U18) 

Friday, 23 August QLD Rugby Sunshine Coast 7s (U13, U15, U18) 

Wednesday, 11 September Len Diett Junior Carnival (U16, U14) 

Thursday, 12 September QLD Rugby SEQ New School 7s (U13, U15, U18) 

Wednesday, 18 September NSW Secondary 7s State Final (U14 boys) 

Thursday, 26 September Rugby Captains Dinner 

Friday, 27 September Term 3 ends 

Tuesday, 15 October Term 4 begins 

Saturday - Sunday, 26-27 October QLD Rugby All Schools Secondary 7s (U13, U15, U18) 

 
*more fixtures will be added and dates may be subject to change 

 

 



Girls’ Key Dates DRAFT 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  
 
 

Monday, 29 April Term 2 begins 

Monday, 29 April Monday 7s PM training begins 

Thursday, 2 May Thursday 7s school sport training begins (U13, U14, U15, U16, U18) 

Friday, 3 May Scots PGC (U15, U18) HOME 

Tuesday, 7 May QLD Rugby All Saints 7s (U18) AWAY 

Monday, 13 May Somerset Girls 7s (U16) AWAY 

Wednesday, 22 May CIS Girls Rugby 7s Trials 

Monday - Thursday, 27 - 30 May Camp Week 

Friday, 28 June Term 2 ends 

Monday, 22 July Term 3 begins 

Monday, 22 July Monday 7s PM training begins (U13, U14, U15, U16, U18) 

Thursday, 25 July NSW Secondary 7s (U16, U18) 

Thursday, 1 August NSW Secondary 7s Regional Final (U16, U18) 

Friday, 23 August QLD Rugby Sunshine Coast 7s (U13, U15, U18) 

Thursday, 12 September QLD Rugby SEQ New School 7s (U15, U18) 

Wednesday, 18 September NSW Secondary 7s State Final (U16) 

Thursday, 26 September Rugby Captains Dinner 

Friday, 27 September Term 3 ends 

Tuesday, 15 October Term 4 begins 

Saturday - Sunday, 26-27 October QLD Rugby All Schools Secondary 7s (U15, U18) 

 
*more fixtures will be added and dates may be subject to change 

 


